Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing
Entering into Contracts:

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RESQ

DLZ, Inc.
6121 Huntley Road
Columbus, Ohio 43229

EMH&T, Inc.
5500 New Albany Road
Columbus, Ohio 43054

Malcolm Pirnie, Inc.
1900 Polaris Parkway, Suite 200
Columbus, Ohio 43240

R.D. Zande and Associates, Inc.

1500 Lake Shore Drive, Suite 100
Columbus, Ohio 43204

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

DLZ, Inc.
6121 Huntley Road
Columbus, Ohio 43229

EMH&T, Inc.
5500 New Albany Road
Columbus, Ohio 43054

Malcolm Pirnie, Inc.
1900 Polaris Parkway, Suite 200
Columbus, Ohio 43240

R.D. Zande and Associates, Inc.

1500 Lake Shore Drive, Suite 100
Columbus, Ohio 43204

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ

All MAJ

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be
performed during any known phasing of the contract.

Contractor will conduct monitoring, analysis, sampling, data evaluation and report preparation over the next
five (5) years relative to stormwater outfall monitoring as required by the current NPDES Stomrwater
Permit from the Ohio EPA. (SEE SCOPE OF SERVICES ATTACHED)

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for
known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.

The fist phase of this agreement commenced December 1, 2006 and will continue through fiscal year 2011.
Funding for 2009-2011 will be requested in the 2008 FY Stormwater System Operating Budget.



An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all
phases or proposed future contract modifications.

Initial Contract Amount: $387,208.00
Modification 1: $500,000.00
Modification 2: $848,228.96

Total Project: $1,735,436.96



